 3.30 in.
 9.21 in.  19.59 in.
 19.59 in.
 19.59 in.
A A
B B
C C
D D

PELA
LINEAR HIGH BAY
ORDERING GUIDE
MOUNTING AND ACCESSORIES
Mounting Options Description Configurable Order Logic
Code Accessories
Standard Chain/
Cable Mount
Available on all fixture configurations (chain not included).
Y-Cable w/hook  can be ordered as an accessory.
ST = Standard (No chain or
mounting hardware included)  Not Applicable
Surface Mount
(optional)
Available on all fixture configurations. Attaches to structural
member in ceiling. (Hardware not included.) SM = Surface Mount Not Applicable
Pendant Mount
(optional)
Available on all fixture configurations. Attaches to 3/4"
threaded conduit. (conduit not included). PM = 3/4" Pendant Mount Kit Not Applicable
Y-Cable w/hook
(optional)
Use with Standard Mounting Option only. Order separately.
Priced per pair. 5 ft., 10 ft., 15 ft., 20 ft. lengths available n/a
5' Y Cable/Hook: 93302310
10' Y Cable/Hook: 93302311
15' Y Cable/Hook: 93306699
20' Y Cable/Hook: 93306750
V-Clips w/ chains
(optional)
Use with Standard Mounting Option only. Order separately.
Priced per pair. 3 ft. length chains included. n/a 93146133G
  WIRE GUARDS
Description Ordering SKU
PELA-Size 1 WIRE GUARD WHT-5PK 93307359
PELA-Size 2 WIRE GUARD WHT-5PK 93307370
PELA-Size 3 WIRE GUARD WHT-5PK 93307371
Each pack contains wire guards that cover 5 fixtures of the size indicated
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Control
Option Catalog No. UPC Description Weight
(lbs)
Pallet
Qty DLC QPL
None
PELA-840-L24-B-ED-U-ST-PI 662055176361
80 CRI, 4000K, 24,000 Lumens, Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
10 30 S-FXK5A2
PELA-850-L24-B-ED-U-ST-PI 662055176354
80 CRI, 5000K, 24,000 Lumens, Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
10 30 S-F7Q6C3
PELA-840-L30-B-ED-U-ST-PI 603134946338
80 CRI, 4000K, 30,000 Lumens, Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
10 30 S-F7Q6C3
PELA-850-L30-B-ED-U-ST-PI 662055176378
80 CRI, 5000K, 30,000 Lumens,  Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
10 30 S-F7Q6C3
PELA-840-L36-B-ED-U-ST-PI 603134946352
80 CRI, 4000K, 36,000 Lumens,  Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
20 20 S-F7Q6C3
PELA-850-L36-B-ED-U-ST-PI 662055176385
80 CRI, 5000K, 36,000 Lumens,  Diffuse Wide Distribution Polycarbonate Lens, 0-10V Dimming Driver,
120-277V, White
20 20 S-DVLH5N
Independent

PELA
LINEAR HIGH BAY
ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
STOCK GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
DELIVERED LUMENS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR PELA
Ordering Code Delivered
Lumens
120-277V 347/480V
Body
CRI/CCT Lumen Optic Watts LPW Watts LPW
740
750
L09
B
9,100 57 160 60 152
Size 1
L12 12,100 75 161 77 157
L15 15,100 91 166 91 166
L18 18,200 114 160 113 161
L24 24,000 154 156 152 158
Size 2
L30 30,000 202 149 201 149
L36 36,400 218 167 216 169
Size 3
L48 48,000 308 156 303 158
840
850
L09
B
9,100 62 147 65 140
Size 1
L12 12,100 84 144 84 144
L15 15,100 101 150 100 151
L18 18,200 126 144 124 147
L24 24,000 174 138 171 140
Size 2
L30 30,000 227 132 225 133
L36 36,400 240 152 237 154
Size 3
L48 48,000 347 138 342 140
LUMEN OUTPUT MULTIPLIER FOR OPTIC ORDERING CODE
Optic Lens Code Optic Description Lumen Output Multiplier
A No Lens (120°) 110%
B Diffused Lens (120°) 100%
C Clear Lens (120°) 108%
D Diffused Lens (55°) 103%
E Diffused Lens (30°) 104%
Delivered Lumens
(in Table on Left) x Lumen Output
Multiplier =
Delivered Lumens for
fixture with A, B, C, D or
E Lens
Calculation Method Ambient Temp 25,000 hrs 50,000 hrs 60,000 hrs
TM-21-11
25C/77F 0.95 0.93 0.92
50C/122F 0.94 0.90 0.88
TM-21-21
25C/77F 0.95 0.93 0.91
50C/122F 0.94 0.90 0.89
Lumen Code L09 L12 L15 L18 L24 L30 L36 L48
Max Ambient 50°C 50°C 50°C 50°C 40°C 40°C 40°C 40°C
Min Ambient -30°C -30°C -30°C -30°C -30°C -30°C -30°C -30°C
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Note: ELL20 Battery Option Ambient Temperature Ratings:
Max ambient temperature ratings are consistent with the values listed above. Minimum ambient temperature rating for ELL20 option is 0°C